Rotary actuators up to 180°

Mounting to Control Valve Standard mounting
Adaption to Range and Zero Self - Learning
Configuration Software configurable flow characteristics
Steady State Air Consumption None
*  Process optimized produces a linear flow characteristic for optimal control.  After entering a few
process points (e.g. upstream and downstream pressures), the optimized flow characteristic is
calculated by the digital positioner configuration software and stored in the positioner memory.

Control Valve Accessories

20

FEATURES
Electro-Pneumatic Positioner
� Top Mounted

� Compact construction

� Control input 0/4-20mA, 0/2-10VDC

� Standard visual position indicator between the positioner
and valve actuator

� Economical

� Wide span range for easy adjustment

� Available in intrinsically safe version

� Simple installation and serviceability

Technical Specifications

Input Signal Range pneumatic:  3-15 psi / 0.2 - 1 bar,
electro-pneumatic:  0/4 - 20mA

Stroke Range 0.2 - 1 inch depending on return spring
Supply Pressure 44 - 87 psi / 3 - 6 bar
Sensitivity of Response <0.15 %
Hysteresis < -1% to + 1%
Characteristics linear, equal percentage
Adjustment (stroke, zero point) mechanical
Ambient Temperature 14°F to 140°F  /  -10°C to + 60°C
Protection class, DIN40050 IP 54

Air Consumption 13.3 to 21.3 scfh
(depending on output pressure)
   II 2 G EEx  ib IIC T6 +45°C / +113°F
   II 2 G EEx  ib IIC T5 +60°C / +140°F

Housing Aluminum, black epoxy coated

Intrinsically Safe (optional)

Control Valve Accessories

21

FEATURES
Pneumatic Positioner
� Top Mounted

� Compact construction

� Standard visual position indicator between the positioner
and valve actuator

� Economical

� Easy adjustment

� Simple installation and serviceability

Technical Specifications
Input Signal Range pneumatic:  3-15 psi / 0.2 - 1 bar
Stroke Range 0.2 - 1 inch depending on return spring
Supply Pressure 44 - 87 psi / 3 - 6 bar
Sensitivity of Response <0.15 %
Hysteresis < -1% to + 1%
Characteristics linear, equal percentage
Adjustment (stroke, zero point) mechanical